Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/23/2002 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| En Novative Technologies, Inc. | | 04/23/2002 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Testamerica Laboratories, Inc. (formerly Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.) |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 4101 Shuffel Street NW |
| City: | North Canton |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 44720 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2205262 | EN CORE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: kfinder@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter N. Jansson

Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peter N. Jansson |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Signature: | /peter n jansson/ |
| Date: | 04/10/2009 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0794

00 22022

CH \$40.00

900131515

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-04-10 AS severn trent#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, En Novative Technologies, Inc. (The "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with business address of 1241 Bellevue Street. Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302, hereby assigns to Testamerica Laboratories. Inc. (The "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, (formerly Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.), having a business address of 4101 Shuffel Street NW, North Canton. Ohio 44720, the federal trademark registration (the "Mark") identified below.

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

EN CORE

2.205.262

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the registration therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, all common law rights therein and all other rights pertaining thereto effective *nunc pro tunc* as of April 23, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment at Fort Washington, PA, on the 9th day of April, 2009.

EN NOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES. INC. (A Delaware corporation)

By: Rachel Brydon Janutta .

Rachel Brydon Jannetta

Chairman, CEO and Secretary

Date: April 9, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 04/10/2009